TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PNC Bank, National Association, as		10/11/2011	National	
agent		10/11/2011	Association: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tom Joseph, Inc.		
Street Address:	143 South Creek Drive		
City:	Osprey		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34229		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Magnum Products International, Inc.			
Street Address:	215 Power Drive			
City:	Berlin			
State/Country:	VISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54923			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Magnum Products Canada, Inc.		
Street Address:	215 Power Drive		
City:	Berlin		
State/Country:	VISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54923		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

Name:	Magnum Products Services, LLC			
Street Address:	215 Power Drive			
City:	Berlin			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			

Postal Code:	54923
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3433201	MAGNUM
Registration Number: 3464331		MAGNUM
Registration Number: 2498342		POWER ZONE MAGNUM POWER SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (414)273-5198

 Phone:
 414-273-3500

 Email:
 bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street
Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054695-0064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	10/13/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page3.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page4.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page5.tif

(TRADEMARK AND PATENT)

WHEREAS, MAGNUM PRODUCTS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more loan and security agreements, including that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, dated July 16, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") entered into in connection with that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated July 16, 2010, by and among the Grantor, the Lender, Tom Joseph, Inc., a Florida corporation, MAGNUM PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, Inc., a Delaware corporation, MAGNUM PRODUCTS CANADA, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation and MAGNUM PRODUCTS SERVICES, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Grantor's intellectual property assets, including, but not limited to, the trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 20, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4245/612 for the trademarks and at Reel/Frame 24710/511 for the patents; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has fully and timely satisfied all of the Grantor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that the Grantor has satisfied all obligations to the Lender with respect to said loan and security agreements, and hereby releases and discharges the Grantor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the intellectual property assets referred to in the above-noted loan and security agreement and to the trademarks and trademark applications and patents and patent applications listed in the attached **Schedule 1**. The Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement and the Power of Attorney executed by Grantor in favor of Lender in connection therewith are terminated and of no further force and effect.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its authorized officer this day of October, 2011.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as AGENT

COUNTY OF

OFFICIAL SEAL

JOSEPH PINTO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 05, 2013

Personally came before me this ____ day of October, 2011, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing

instrument as an officer of PNC Bank, National Association, against by its authority.

Notary Public, State of

My Commission:

SCHEDULE 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

6900116_2

DA1 488960v.I

SCHEDULE -1

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

0037	0019	0043	0020	0042	C&K FILE NUMBER (073743-)
Magnum Power Systems	Z Z	MAGNUM and Design	MAGNUM	MAGNUM	MARK
us	US	Canada	US	Canada	COUNTRY
2,498,342	3,464,331	TMA735,324	3,433,201	TMA735,325	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.
10/16/2001	07/08/2008	02/26/2009	05/20/2008	02/26/2009	FILING DATE/ISSUE DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

PATENT	COUNTRY	PATENT NO./ APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
PORTABLE GENERATOR	US	D573,092	07/15/2008	Issued
PORTABLE INTEGRATED POWER SUPPLY AND HVAC UNIT	US	61/246168		Provisional Application
LOW PROFILE COLLAPSIBLE LIGHTING SYSTEM	PCT	PCT/US09/62589		Pending
LOW PROFILE COLLAPSIBLE LIGHTING SYSTEM	US	12/608805		Pending

SCHEDULE -1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 10/13/2011